Detalles de producto

Nombre:

Aplicaciones

Posicién de funcionamiento

Categorizations
Numero Sstl
Codigo ANSI
LIF

Descripcién general

Casquillo (denominacién estandar)

Datos logisticos

Peso del producto

Datos técnicos eléctricos
Potencia de construccién
Tensién de construccion

Tensién de funcionamiento

Geometrias
Diametro
Longitud del filamento

Longitud

Duracién

Duracién

Datos técnicos de illuminacién
Flujo luminoso en Im
Temperatura de color

Eficacia luminosa en Im/W

Temperaturas

Temperatura max. admisible en la tempera

Opciones de embalaje

64751

Nro de Producto:
Cantidad solicitada:

Product code Tipo de embalaje y contenido

4050300214641
4050300214658

Estuche de carton contiene 1 Unidad

Embalaje de envio contiene 12 Unidad

4050300214641
Estuche de carton (FS) contiene 1 Unidad (ST)

p15

4739738
ELN
P2/12

R7s

16,700 g

1250
230V
230V

12 mm
125.00 mm
185.70 mm

200 h

33500 Im
3200 K
27.6 Im/W

350 °C

Dimensién enaxax| Peso bruto Volumen
26,000 mm x 26,000 mm x 238,000 mm 20,500 g (0,000 g) 0,166 dm3
112,000 mm x 85,000 mm x 245,000 mm 353,400 g (0,000 g) 2,461 dm3
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k Detalles de producto 64751

From their designs, halogen mains voltage lamps can be categorized as single-ended and double-ended lamps. Depending on the application, they are designed to

operate on 230 V, 240 V or 120 V.
The color temperature of the lamps varies according to the application: 3,400 K for maximum luminous efficacy, 3,200 K for professional film and TV work, 3,000 K or

2,900 K for applications where long life is important.

Safety

To prevent personal injury or damage to property, halogen lamps may only be operated in suitable luminairesdesigned with suitable mechanisms (protective shields,
grids, etc.) to ensure that in the event of a lamp bursting no parts/shards can escape and that during operation no ultraviolet radiation can escape. There must also be a
warning sign to indicate that the lamps give off high levels of heat. Detailed information is available on request.
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Technical Information

No. 3

Detalles de producto

Edition: 05/06 - subject to change

Supersedes: /
Status: valid

64751

Tungsten Halogen
double ended

64751 (230/240v)

B Product description

The OSRAM 64751 is typically used in photographic or film studios and theaters. The main applications are
Cyclorama Lights and Halogen Softlights. The Cyc lights provide a uniform wash, which makes them especially
suited to cyc and backdrop lighting. Softlights are indirect fill-lights that provide a very soft even wash of light.

B Technical Data

Lamp / order reference 64751

ANSI ELL

LIF pP2/12

Rated lamp wattage W 1250

Rated lamp voltage \% 230/240 E:( 1‘33 dJF
Average life-time h 200 L, — 1
Color temperature K 3200 b L =
Luminous flux Im 33500

Luminous efficacy Im/W  27.60 (27.00%)

Base R7s

Diameter d mm 12 max.

Lamp length L, mm 185.7 max.

Length of coil L, mm 125

Type of cail SC

*) referred to 240V

B Lamp operation

Max. pinch seal temperature °C 350 °C max.

Burning position p15

Display/Optic Berlin
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